P
o
s
it
io
n
e
rs

Current to Pressure Transducer, and the Hi-Flow™ Valve in such industries as the
food and beverage processing, chemical, pharmaceutical, and wood pulp and paper.
How To Order:
1. Select Model No. to specify input control signal.
2.  For proper mounting hardware, order according to which actuator the positioner
will be mounted to:
Model
A-233
A-234
A-235
A-236
OUT2
SUP.
Electro-Pneum
atic
POSITIONER
8-3/4
[225.30]
2X M8X1.25
4-9/16
[115.89]
6-9/16
[166.69]
1-25/32
[45.24]
3-19/32
[91.29]
1-31/32
[50.01] 2-3/4
[69.85]
4X M8X1.25
Series 165NL
Series 165EL
Mounting Kits
Input
3 to 15 psig
4 to 20 mA
4 to 20 mA
Model
165NL
165EL
165EL-SS
Enclosure
Aluminum
Aluminum
Stainless Steel
Valve Mount: For factory mounting and calibration to Hi-Flow™ control valves,
add suffix to valve model number of positioner.
Example: 2004VA32-231-165EL
For Actuator Models
220 and 221 Air-to-Lower
222 and 223 Air-to-Lower
230 and 231 Air-to-Raise
233 Air-to-Raise
522_Layout 1  7/8/14  9:18 AM  Page 522
WARWICKY TEL: 201-419-6120 www.warwicky.com
WARWICKY TEL: 201-419-6120 sales@warwicky.com